Appendix D

## Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: <u>County of Santa Barbara</u>
	<i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 123 E Anapamu Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101 Contact: Kyle Jordan Phone: 805-884-6848 Lead Agency (if different from above):
	County Clerk County of: Santa Barbara		
	Address: 1100 Anacapa Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101		Address:
			Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019079085

Project Title: Santa Claus Lane Beach Access and Streetscape Improvments

Project Applicant: County of Santa Barbara

Project Location (include county): Santa Claus Lane and Padaro Lane to Santa Claus Lane and U.S. 101 and Spindrift Lane, Santa Barbara County

**Project Description:** 

The Santa Claus Lane Beach Access and Streetscape Improvements includes a pedestrian at grade rail crossing and streetscape improvements along Santa Claus Lane to improve access to the beach, provide new recreational amenities to the public, increase accessibility to all users of the project site, and improve safety along Santa Claus Lane. The proposed improvements include additional parking, restrooms, curbs and gutters, sidewalks, a multi use path, landscaping, retaining walls, and fences.

This is to advise that the	County Planning Commission	has approved the above
	(I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>9/25/2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
  Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were 🗌 were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III] was U was not adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was III was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [III] were intered were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://cosantabarbara.app.box.com/s/o9fp2865sykaqn98s0702plaa96xj7t5/folder/71973978186

Signature (Public Agency):	<u>Sell</u> Title	Supervising Planner
Date: 9/27/19	Date Received for filin	Governor's Office of Planning & Research g at OPR:

SEP 27 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011